AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO FULLY FUND AN AUTHORIZED ASSISTANT 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Administrative 

Office of the Courts the sum of twenty-seven thousand six hundred fifty-three dollars ($27,653) 

for the 1978-79 fiscal year to fully fund the third assistant district attorney position for the 

Second Judicial District authorized by G.S. 7A-41 but not funded in the 1977-79 State budget. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978.